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15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

F0210.00 High Jump U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 313 Natasha SMITH Stroud AC 1.70
2 310 Isabelle CAIN-DALEY Stratford upon Avon 1.65
3 312 Charlotte JONES Derby AC 1.65
4 314 Hannah TAPLEY Worcester AC 1.55
5 102 Rachael BAYLIS Worcester AC 1.45
6 145 Sofie ANDERSEN Yate AC 1.40

FO3 10.00 Long Jump U13 Boys Quadrathlon

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 395 Darian MOORE Worcester AC 4.56 +1.2m/s 301
2 397 Sebastian THOMPSON Birchfield Harriers 4.54 +1.4m/s 297
3 392 Samuel JONES Halesowen A & CC 4.43 +1.8 m/s 278
4 383 George BARDELL Cannock & Stafford AC 4.40 +1.3m/s 273
5 398 Tobie WATSON Telford AC 4.38 +3.2m/s 269
6 389 George FOX ROWE Stratford-upon-Avon AC 4.34 +1.8 m/s 262
7 394 Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood AC 4.13 +1.8 m/s 227
8 391 William HUMPHREYS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 4.07 +1.9m/s 217
9 384 Demico BURTON West Midlands Schools 3.88 +2.2m/s 187
10 393 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 3.86 +2.9m/s 184
11 388 Edward FAULDS Rugby & Northampton AC 3.83 +1.5m/s 179
12 385 James CHILVERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 3.77 +2.3m/s 170
13 399 Aran WOODGER Stratford-upon-Avon AC 3.74 +1.6 m/s 165
14 396 Isaiah OGOULA Birchfield Harriers 3.55 +0.9 m/s 137
15 386 William COMPTON Forest of Dean 3.54 +2.6 m/s 136
16 390 Matthew GRIFFIN Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 3.32 +0.6 m/s 106

FO1  10.00 Hammer U17 Men Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 348 Michael DAWES Banbury Harriers 50.55
2 370 Alex GRIFFITHS Cheltenham Harriers 49.60
3 372 Rhys OWEN Notts AC 45.33
4 371 Beau MORRIS Birchfield Harriers 40.80
5 373 Liam SMITH Leicester Coritanian AC 34.85

FO1A 10.00 Hammer U15 Boys Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 325 Harry ILYK Notts AC 46.94
2 354 Jack LAMBERT Kidderminster & Stourport AC 45.67
3 378 Jacob CARELESS Notts AC 28.22

FO4 10.30 Pole Vault U17 Men Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 302 Conor KEARNS Cheltenham Harriers 3.40
2 319 George OSBORNE Notts AC 3.30

FO4A 10.30 Pole Vault U15 Boys Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 324 Jacob CLARK Notts AC 2.70
2 323 Thomas BENFIELD Burton Athletics AC 2.10
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TO1 12.00 80m Hurdles U15 Boys Straight Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Wind
1 113  Oliver LAMBERT Rugby & Northampton AC 11.17 -0.2 m/s
2 59  Jack SUMNERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 11.18
3 112 Ben HIGGINS Charnwood AC 11.43
4 111 Oliver CRESSWELL Stratford-upon-Avon AC 11.46
5 56  Jordan RICKETTS Birchfield Harriers 11.90
6 115 Jake WATSON Telford AC 12.46
7 114 Charlie PRICE Notts AC 13.28

T02 12.10 100m Hurdles U17 Men Straight Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Wind
1 24 Tré THOMAS Charnwood AC 13.47 +0.7m/s
2 98 Seamus DERBYSHIRE City of Stoke AC 13.79
3 97 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 14.32
4 99 Lloyd ELLIS Leamington C & AC 14.33

TO3 12.20 300m Hurdles U17 Women Straight Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 304 Chloe WILDE Cannock & Stafford AC 47.54
2 303 Isabelle NEVILLE Tamworth AC 48.54
3 105 Milan CLUES Rugby & Northampton AC 50.16
4 147 Hannah MORRIS Leicester Coritanian AC 50.23
5 172 Molly HANSON Worcester AC 50.93

FO5 12.00 Javelin U17 Men Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 358 Ivan TAPPER Charnwood AC 63.10 CBP
2 155 Dexter DEAVILLE Amber Valley AC 31.95

FO5A 12.00 Javelin U15 Boys Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 365 Ryan GOODISON Bridgnorth AC 39.72
2 55  Luca LEMON MORGAN Worcester AC 31.78
3 366 James NORRIS Newark AC 24.84

T04 12.35 800m U15 Girls Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 190 Annie TESTAR Stroud AC 02:33.41 Q
2 232 Ellie MINSHULL Coventry Godiva H 02:33.62 Q
3 188 Imogen SHEPPARD Stratford-upon-Avon AC 02:34.51 Q
4 224  Alice BATTEY Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 02:35.16
5 225 Zena CHALLENGER Saffron Ac 02:35.34
6 237 Grace SMITH Leicester Coritanian AC 02:35.58
7 230 Olivia HALL Stratford-upon-Avon AC 02:37.34
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T04 12.35 800m U15 Girls Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 234 Amber SCOTT Retford AC 02:26.70 Q
2 231 Ailis MACFARLANE Burton Athletics AC 02:27.94 Q
3 183 Deanna CLARKE Worcester AC 02:28.95 Q
4 226 Eve CLAWLEY Tamworth AC 02:30.11 q
5 235 Mollie SCOTT Retford AC 02:33.42 q
6 227 Rhea COOPER Saffron Ac 02:34.28
7 238 Amy TONGUE Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 03:08.37

TO5 12.50 800m U17 Women Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 165 Holly BANKES Stroud AC 02:25.99 Q
2 210 Katrina SIMPSON Halesowen A & CC 02:26.07 Q
3 207 Verity O'SHEA Royal Sutton Coldfield 02:26.20 Q
4 208 May ROBERTS Mansfield H 02:26.36 q
5 211 Jordan WAINE Saffron Ac 02:29.30 q
6 205 Jess HAZELL Wreake & Soar Valley AC 02:29.40

TO5 12.50 800m U17 Women Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 176 Carianne ROBERTSON Solihull & Small Heath AC 02:28.86 Q
2 212 Zoe WASSELL Stroud AC 02:29.46 Q
3 164 Molly ANDREWS Bridgnorth AC 02:30.50 Q
4 209 Megan ROWLEY Saffron Ac 02:47.35
5 213 Emily WEAVER Worcester AC 02:52.33

FO6 12.00 Long Jump U15 Boys Final

Bib Athlete Club Perf
316 James THOMSON Cheltenham Harriers 4.82 +0.0 m/s

2 112 Ben HIGGINS Charnwood AC 5.44 -0.6 m/s
3 56 Jordan RICKETTS Birchfield Harriers 4.17 +0.7 m/s
4 59  Jack SUMNERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.78 +0.0 m/s
5 115 Jake WATSON Telford AC 4.83 +0.6 m/s
6 61 Henry THORNEYWORK Solihull & Small Heath AC 5.94 +0.3m/s
7 267 Adam VISRAM CIPOLLETTA Solihull & Small Heath AC 4.49 +0.5 m/s
8 51  Zachary ELLIOTT Birchfield Harriers 5.68 +0.3m/s
9 62  Bradley WHITEHEAD Rugby & Northampton AC 4.64 -1.3m/s
10 139 Mathew MILLWARD-BROOKES Stratford-upon-Avon AC 4.50 +0.0 m/s
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F07M High Jump U13 Boys Quadrathlon

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 396 Isaiah OGOULA Birchfield Harriers 1.17 170 307
2 384 Demico BURTON West Midlands Schools 1.11 137 324
3 390 Matthew GRIFFIN Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 1.26 225 331
4 385 James CHILVERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.14 153 323
5 386 William COMPTON Forest of Dean 1.11 137 273
6 398 Tobie WATSON Telford AC 1.38 303 572
7 393 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 1.20 188 372
8 389 George FOX ROWE Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.32 263 525
9 394  Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood AC 1.20 188 415
10 391 William HUMPHREYS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.20 188 405
11 392 Samuel JONES Halesowen A & CC 1.26 225 503
12 383 George BARDELL Cannock & Stafford AC 1.32 263 536
13 399 Aran WOODGER Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.26 225 390
14 395 Darian MOORE Worcester AC 1.32 263 564
15 388 Edward FAULDS Rugby & Northampton AC 1.08 121 300
16 397 Sebastian THOMPSON Birchfield Harriers 1.23 206 503

TO6 13.00 3000m U15 Girls Straight Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 298 Agnes MCTIGHE Stratford-upon-Avon AC 09:28.35 CBP
2 277 Emma RICHARDS Saffron AC 11:22.08
3 275 Jazmin MADDOCKS Cannock & Stafford AC 11:57.74

TO7 13.20 3000m U17 Women Straight Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 289 Sophie TOTHILL Worcester AC 10:18.35
2 255 Abigail SAKER Halesowen A & CC 10:23.01
3 285 Remi FLAVELL Birchfield Harriers 10:26.12
4 290 Emer WINTSCH Rugby & Northampton AC 10:40.75
5 256 Olivia WORTH Halesowen A & CC 11:05.12
6 287 Claudia NEVETT Kettering Town Harriers 11:15.16
7 286 Bethan MOOR Gloucester AC 11:15.42
8 251 Angharad CONANT Corby AC 11:27.67
9 288 Beth TABOR Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 12:11.35

TO8 13.40 300m U15 Boys Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 140 Joshua PEARSON Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 37.06
2 138 Joshua BENTLEY Worcester AC 38.42
3 181  Solomon UNWIN Charnwood AC 38.90
4 52  Samuel FAIRWEATHER Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC 40.36
5 139 Mathew MILLWARD-BROOKES Stratford-upon-Avon AC 45.62

T08 13.40 300m U15 Boys Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 47  Charlie BATES North Somerset AC 38.46
2 178 Taran BRISSETT Halesowen A & CC 38.90
3 180 Edward SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 39.22
4 177 Zephan BOXALL Stratford-upon-Avon AC 40.39
5 46  Joshua ANDERSON Saffron Ac 43.29
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13.50 400m U17 Men Heats

Bib Athlete

163 Jack WOODWARD
132 Aidan LEESON

161  Morgan REEVES
157 Sam HINDLEY

160 Joss MOFFATT

158 Sam LOWE

136 Brandon WALTHAM

13.50 400m U17 Men Heats
Bib Athlete
131  Alistair FINLAY
134 Matthew PATERSON
154  William BRADLEY
133  James MELHUISH
155 Dexter DEAVILLE
156 Charlie ELLIS

14.00 200m U15 Girls Heats
Bib Athlete
86 Cassie-Ann PEMBERTON
92 Amy TIVEY
152 Chelsey MARSDEN
141 Shanan BASRA
123 Nicole HARRIS
142  Tamlin DWYER

14.00 200m U15 Girls Heats
Bib Athlete
90 Jayda REGIS
79  Lucy LAIGHT
150 Millie HAW
80 Lily-May LAWRENCE
78  Emily KAVANAGH
83  Alyssa MORRISON

14.00 200m U15 Girls Heats

Bib Athlete

85  Iris OLIARNYK

66  Lucy ELCOCK

70  Chloe GRAHAM

118 Maya BLANCO

153 Jennifer WARD

151 Holly LEGISTER

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA

AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Club

Leicester Coritanian AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Leamington C & AC
Birchfield Harriers
Rushcliffe AC

Worcester AC

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Leicester Coritanian AC

Corby AC

Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC
Rushcliffe AC

Amber Valley AC

City of Stoke AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Notts AC
Birchfield Harriers
Halesowen A & CC
City of Stoke AC
Nuneaton Harriers

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Notts AC

Notts AC

Worcester AC

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Halesowen A & CC
Bridgnorth AC

Burton Athletics AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Halesowen A & CC

Perf
51.79
52.64
52.67
52.69
52.88
53.53

Perf
52.31
52.94
54.89
55.49
58.21
58.81

Perf
26.03
27.20
27.37
28.51
28.56
29.31

Perf
25.89
27.47
27.59
28.13
28.54
28.64

Perf
26.62
27.88
28.13
29.12
29.26
29.34

Wind

+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s

Wind

+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s

Wind

+0.5 m/s
+0.5 m/s
+0.5 m/s
+0.5 m/s
+0.5 m/s
+0.5 m/s
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42
34
148
103
39
147
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146
36
29
31

145

200m U17 Women Heats

Athlete

Sharhnee SKERVIN
Yvette WESTWOOD
Molly JENKS
Jessica SHEPPARD
Chloe BURNS
Abigail ROACH
Hannah MORRIS

200m U17 Women Heats

Athlete

Josie OLIARNYK
Hannah MALPASS
Alice MELLOR
Cara CLARKE

Tia DEVLIA

Sofie ANDERSEN

100m U15 Boys Heats

Athlete

Daniel BROOKS

Amara THAKKER

Charlie BATES

Matthew GROOME-HARRISON
Jonny SINGH

Luca LEMON MORGAN

100m U15 Boys Heats

Athlete

Kyle CALHOUN

Jody SMITH

Henry THORNEYWORK
Alfie WILLIAMS-HUGHES
Calum CASEY

Joshua ANDERSON
Bradley WHITEHEAD

100m U15 Boys Heats

14.15

Athlete

Kieran HODSON

Jack SUMNERS

Elliott ALVES

Samuel FAIRWEATHER
Zachary ELLIOTT
Jordan RICKETTS

Discus U17 Women Final

Bib
342
343
350

Athlete

Emma DAKIN
Kiona MCLENNON
Cara BENNETT

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Club

Notts AC

Yate AC

Halesowen A & CC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
City of Stoke AC

North Somerset AC
Leicester Coritanian AC

Club

Halesowen A & CC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Tamworth AC
Worcester AC
Birchfield Harriers
Yate AC

Club

Yate AC

Saffron Ac

North Somerset AC
Shrewsbury AC
Saffron Ac
Worcester AC

Club

Leicester Coritanian AC
Charnwood AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Notts AC

Daventry AC

Saffron Ac

Rugby & Northampton AC

Club

Halesowen A & CC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Wolverhampton & Bilston AC

Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC

Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Rotherham Harriers & AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Hereford & County AC

Perf
24.80
25.35
26.45
27.37
27.43
27.50
28.09

Perf
25.72
26.08
26.71
26.88
27.04
29.33

Perf
11.64
12.25
12.28
12.57
12.75
13.07

Perf
11.79
11.99
12.11
12.59
12.94
13.39
13.63

Perf
11.67
11.72
12.13
12.24
12.43
12.77

Perf
35.56
32.72
20.76

Wind

+0.1 m/s
+0.1 m/s
+0.1 m/s
+0.1 m/s
+0.1 m/s
+0.1 m/s
+0.1 m/s

Wind
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s

+1.1m/s

N G O G Y

+1.1m/s

Wind

+0.9m/s
+0.9m/s
+0.9m/s
+0.9m/s
+0.9m/s
+0.9m/s

Wind

+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s

Wind

+2.1m/s
+2.1m/s
+2.1m/s
+2.1m/s
+2.1m/s
+2.1m/s
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14.15

Bib
346
347
356
357

14.35

Bib

25

22
26
10

20
15
19
16
11

14.35

Bib
17

24
13
14
12

Discus U15 Girls Final
Athlete

Kirsty FINLAY

Annabel PEACH

Shannon DAWES

Tayla MULLINGS

100m U17 Men Heats
Athlete

Kaie CHAMBERS-BROWN
Martin WILLIAMS

Harry BAGGALEY

Bret OKEKE

Tyrell WILLIAMSON-GREENE
Evan CORBETT

Sean JONES

Ross BEALE

100m U17 Men Heats

Athlete

Ben MATTINSON
Dominic BISS

Dan BANKS

Billy LOWNDES
Franklin FENNING
Jordan LIGHTFOOT
William GILES
Mohammed COUSINS

100m U17 Men Heats
Athlete

Charles HILLIARD
Tashone BROWN

Thomas CHEYNE

Tré THOMAS

Stefan DUPEY-WHYTE
Turell EBERT

Jeaeden DARKE-DOUGLAS

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Club

Leicester Coritanian AC
Newark AC

Banbury Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath AC
City of Stoke AC

City of Stoke AC
Birchfield Harriers
Halesowen A & CC

West Midland Schools
Birchfield Harriers

Club

Notts AC

Cheltenham Harriers
Worcester AC

Halesowen A & CC

Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Stoke AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
West Midland Schools

Club

Halesowen A & CC

West Midland Schools
Rugby & Northampton AC
Charnwood AC

Birchfield Harriers

West Midlands Schools
West Midlands Schools

Perf
27.04
18.92
18.57
16.95

Perf
11.06
11.27
11.51
11.53
11.57
11.72
12.18
12.33

Perf
11.37
11.55
11.57
11.57
11.83
11.89
12.23
12.53

Perf
11.09
11.45
11.47
11.53
11.78
12.38
12.43

Wind

+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
+1.4m/s

Wind

+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s
+1.2m/s

Wind

+0.4 m/s
+0.4 m/s
+0.4 m/s
+0.4 m/s
+0.4 m/s
+0.4 m/s
+0.4 m/s
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F10M Shot Put U13 Boys Quadrathlon

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 395 Darian MOORE Worcester AC 6.74 292 856
2 383 George BARDELL Cannock & Stafford AC 6.93 303 839
3 397 Sebastian THOMPSON Birchfield Harriers 7.05 310 813
4 392 Samuel JONES Halesowen A & CC 6.69 289 792
5 398 Tobie WATSON Telford AC 5.42 215 787
6 389 George FOX ROWE Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.94 245 770
7 399 Aran WOODGER Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.69 231 621
8 391 William HUMPHREYS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 4.64 170 575
9 396 Isaiah OGOULA Birchfield Harriers 6.27 265 572
10 394  Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood AC 4.34 153 568
11 393 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 5.08 196 568
12 384 Demico BURTON West MIdlands Schools 5.65 228 552
13 385 James CHILVERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 5.48 219 542
14 390 Matthew GRIFFIN Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 5.29 208 539
15 388 Edward FAULDS Rugby & Northampton AC 3.88 127 427
16 386 William COMPTON Forest of Dean 3.99 133 406

T14 14.50 1500m S/C U17 Women Straight Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 200 Katie LORD Cannock & Stafford AC 05:42.30
2 100 Lily CARMICHAEL Rugby & Northampton AC 05:57.86
DNF 255 Abigail SAKER Halesowen A & CC

T15 15.00 1500m U17 Men Straight Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 203 Joseph TUFFIN Rushcliffe AC 04:15.24
2 244 George BURNETT Charnwood AC 04:15.81
3 249 Lewis STERNKOPF Worcester AC 04:16.75
4 245 Casey MADDOCK City of Stoke AC 04:17.64
5 194 Oliver FREER Leicester Coritanian AC 04:23.30
6 241 Archie BANKS Charnwood AC 04:26.29
7 197 Alex JOLLY Coventry Godiva H 04:32.20
8 247 Harry PURDELL Leicester Coritanian AC 04:32.52
9 250 Harry WELLS Gloucester AC 04:32.68
10 240 Sam BAGLEY Cannock & Stafford AC 04:44.57
11 246 Saul ONEILL Coventry Godiva H 04:56.39

FO9 14.15 Long Jump U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Wind
1 117  Ashleigh BAILEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 5.33 +1.1m/s
2 85  Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 5.20 +0.5 m/s
3 333 Chloe VINESTOCK Nuneaton Harriers 4.79 -0.3m/s
4 153 Jennifer WARD Leicester Coritanian AC 4.74 -0.3m/s
5 80  Lily-May LAWRENCE Notts AC 4.69 +0.8 m/s
6 87  Charlie PETERS Cannock & Stafford AC 4.68 +0.4m/s
7 120 Sadie CRAIG Telford AC 4.60 -0.0 m/s
8 71  lola GRANT Rugby & Northampton AC 4.42 +0.0 m/s
9 118 Maya BLANCO Leicester Coritanian AC 4.10 +0.0 m/s
10 332 Elissa MOOR Gloucester AC 4.10 +0.0 m/s
11 143  Ellie ENGLAND Halesowen A & CC 3.70 +0.3m/s
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F11  14.45 Pole Vault U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 321 Imogen SMITH Birchfield Harriers 3.10
2 320 Daisy BARNES Notts AC 2.80

F11A  14.45 Pole Vault U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

326 Cara BROWN Cannock & Stafford AC NHC

T16  15.10 1500m U15 Boys Straight Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 257 Callum ABBERLEY Burton Athletics AC 04:24.73
2 259 Kieren COLEMAN-SMITH Nuneaton Harriers 04:28.82
3 217 Bill CHESTERS Cannock & Stafford AC 04:29.34
4 269 Fraser WILLMORE Cheltenham Harriers 04:30.56
5 222 Ethan O'SHEA Charnwood AC 04:34.85
6 268 Joshua WARD Unattached 04:36.46
7 260 Jack DOUGLAS Charnwood AC 04:37.86
8 266 George SHEPHARD Charnwood AC 04:38.85
9 261 Gregory JONES Wenlock Olympians 04:40.87
10 263 Jayden LILLEY Cheltenham Harriers 04:48.12
11 264 Charlie MCGLINCHEY Wreake & Soar Valley 04:49.44
12 267 Adam VISRAM CIPOLLETTA Solihull & Small Heath AC 04:53.68
13 262 Josh LALLY City of Stoke AC 04:56.78
14 265 Connor MILLS Cannock & Stafford AC 05:03.64
15 258 Lucas BENNETT Coventry Godiva H 05:04.31

T17  15.20 800m U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 190 Annie TESTAR Stroud AC 2:19.6*
2 234 Amber SCOTT Retford AC 2:22.0*
3 232  Ellie MINSHULL Coventry Godiva H 2:22.8*
4 231 Ailis MACFARLANE Burton Athletics AC 2:25.4*
5 183 Deanna CLARKE Worcester AC 2:27.7*
6 226 Eve CLAWLEY Tamworth AC 2:29.2*%
7 188 Imogen SHEPPARD Stratford-upon-Avon AC 2:33.9*
8 235 Mollie SCOTT Retford AC 2:35.0%

T18 15.35 800m U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 165 Holly BANKES Stroud AC 02:14.39
2 176 Carianne ROBERTSON Solihull & Small Heath AC 02:16.52
3 210 Katrina SIMPSON Halesowen A & CC 02:19.35
4 212  Zoe WASSELL Stroud AC 02:21.91
5 207 Verity O'SHEA Royal Sutton Coldfield 02:26.97
6 164 Molly ANDREWS Bridgnorth AC 02:27.69
7 208 May ROBERTS Mansfield H 02:28.94
8 211 Jordan WAINE Saffron Ac 02:36.92
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T19  15.30 300m U15 Boys Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 140 Joshua PEARSON Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 36.52
2 138 Joshua BENTLEY Worcester AC 38.84
3 181  Solomon UNWIN Charnwood AC 38.92
4 180 Edward SHEFFIELD Burton Athletics AC 38.96
5 52  Samuel FAIRWEATHER Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC 40.80

47  Charlie BATES North Somerset AC DNS
178 Taran BRISSETT Halesowen A & CC DNS
177 Zephan BOXALL Stratford-upon-Avon AC DNS

T20 15.35 400m U17 Men Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 157 Sam HINDLEY Birchfield Harriers 51.38
2 163 Jack WOODWARD Leicester Coritanian AC 51.68
3 131 Alistair FINLAY Leicester Coritanian AC 51.70
4 154  William BRADLEY Sutton in Ashfield Harriers & AC 51.87
5 161  Morgan REEVES Leamington C & AC 52.49
6 160 Joss MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 53.33
7 134 Matthew PATERSON Corby AC 54.80

132 Aidan LEESON Rugby & Northampton AC DNS

T21 15.40 200m U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 90 Jayda REGIS Birchfield Harriers 25.26 +1.8 m/s
2 86 Cassie-Ann PEMBERTON Birchfield Harriers 25.33 +1.8 m/s
3 85  Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 26.89 +1.8 m/s
4 92  Amy TIVEY Notts AC 27.10 +1.8m/s
5 79  Lucy LAIGHT Rugby & Northampton AC 27.27 +1.8 m/s
6 152 Chelsey MARSDEN Birchfield Harriers 27.40 +1.8 m/s
7 66 Lucy ELCOCK Bridgnorth AC 27.74 +1.8 m/s
8 150 Millie HAW Notts AC 27.93 +1.8m/s

T22  15.45 200m U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 149 Sharhnee SKERVIN Notts AC 24.29 +2.7m/s
2 42 Yvette WESTWOOD Yate AC 24.98 +2.7m/s
3 38  Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 25.31 +2.7m/s
4 146 Hannah MALPASS Cannock & Stafford AC 25.50 +2.7m/s
5 34 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 26.06 +2.7m/s
6 36  Alice MELLOR Tamworth AC 26.07 +2.7m/s
7 29 Cara CLARKE Worcester AC 26.98 +2.7m/s
8 31 Tia DEVLIA Birchfield Harriers 27.72 +2.7m/s
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15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham
T23M 100m U13 Boys Quadrathlon
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 395 Darian MOORE Worcester AC 13.0* +1.6 m/s 160 1016
2 383 George BARDELL Cannock & Stafford AC 14.2* +0.7 m/s 113 952
3 397 Sebastian THOMPSON Birchfield Harriers 13.6* +1.6 m/s 136 949
4 392 Samuel JONES Halesowen A & CC 13.1* +0.7 m/s 155 947
5 398 Tobie WATSON Telford AC 14.6* +1.6 m/s 98 885
6 389 George FOX ROWE Stratford-upon-Avon AC 14.5* +1.6 m/s 102 872
7 399 Aran WOODGER Stratford-upon-Avon AC 15.3* +1.6 m/s 73 694
8 396 Isaiah OGOULA Birchfield Harriers 14.1* +1.6 m/s 117 689
9 384 Demico BURTON West MIdlands Schools 13.6* +0.7 m/s 136 688
10 391 William HUMPHREYS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 14.4* +0.7 m/s 106 681
11 390 Matthew GRIFFIN Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 14.0* +1.6 m/s 121 660
12 394  Luca MICHALOWSKI Charnwood AC 15.1* +0.7 m/s 80 648
13 385 James CHILVERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 14.4* +0.7 m/s 106 648
14 393 Riordan MAYE Coventry Godiva H 15.9* +0.7 m/s 52 620
15 388 Edward FAULDS Rugby & Northampton AC 15.6* +1.6 m/s 63 490
16 386 William COMPTON Forest of Dean 16.5* +0.7 m/s 33 439
T24 16.00 100m U15 Boys Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 48  Daniel BROOKS Yate AC 11.55 +1.5m/s
2 49  Kyle CALHOUN Leicester Coritanian AC 11.65 +1.5m/s
3 54  Kieran HODSON Halesowen A & CC 11.68 +1.5m/s
4 59  Jack SUMNERS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 11.88 +1.5m/s
5 58  Jody SMITH Charnwood AC 11.94 +1.5m/s
6 45  Elliott ALVES Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 12.21 +1.5m/s
7 60 Amara THAKKER Saffron Ac 12.31 +1.5m/s
T25 16.05 100m U17 Men Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 17  Charles HILLIARD Halesowen A & CC 10.94 +0.8 m/s
2 7 Kaie CHAMBERS-BROWN Birchfield Harriers 10.95 +0.8 m/s
3 25  Martin WILLIAMS Solihull & Small Heath AC 11.29 +0.8 m/s
4 21 Ben MATTINSON Notts AC 11.33 +0.8 m/s
5 8  Thomas CHEYNE Rugby & Northampton AC 11.44 +0.8 m/s
6 4 Dominic BISS Cheltenham Harriers 11.54 +0.8 m/s
7 6  Tashone BROWN West Midland Schools 11.55 +0.8 m/s
8 1 Harry BAGGALEY City of Stoke AC 11.56 +0.8 m/s
F12  16.10 High Jump U17 Men Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 307 Tom GALE Team Bath AC 1.96
2 305 Adam BROOKS Yate AC 1.85
3 97 Ben CLARKE Worcester AC 1.80
4 309 Johan WARENSJO Swindon Harriers 1.80
5 306 Reiss FRANCIS Solihull & Small Heath AC 1.75
6 308 James GIONIS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.70
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F13  16.10 Long Jump U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Wind
1 34 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 5.28 +2.1m/s
2 105 Milan CLUES Rugby & Northampton AC 4.82 +0.9 m/s
3 175 Claire RICHARDS Telford AC 4.59 +0.7 m/s
4 29 Cara CLARKE Worcester AC 5.05 +1.2m/s
5 330 Abby MILES Swindon Harriers 5.11 +0.2 m/s
6 106  Ally EMANUEL Birchfield Harriers 4.71 +0.0 m/s
7 38  Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 5.42 +0.2 m/s
8 145 Sofie ANDERSEN Yate AC 4.39 -0.3m/s

F14 16.10 Shot Put U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 343 Kiona MCLENNON Rugby & Northampton AC 12.69
2 342  Emma DAKIN Rotherham Harriers & AC 12.44
3 341 Nichole BIRMINGHAM Birchfield Harriers 12.17
4 102 Rachael BAYLIS Worcester AC 9.77

F14A  16.10 Shot Put U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 117  Ashleigh BAILEY Solihull & Small Heath AC 10.74
2 345 Kiera CANPOLAT Leicester Coritanian AC 10.70
3 346 Kirsty FINLAY Leicester Coritanian AC 10.56
4 81 Beth LLOYD Birchfield Harriers 9.71
5 347 Annabel PEACH Newark AC 8.55
6 122 Katie HARRIS Worcester AC 7.76
7 73  Abigail HAZEL Birchfield Harriers 6.01

F15 10.30 Hammer U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 375 Katie LAMBERT Kidderminster & Stourport AC 58.61
2 376 Anna PURCHASE Notts AC 54.29
3 377 Molly WALSH Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 51.13
4 353 Candy LOCKETT Birchfield Harriers 47.92
5 374 Elizabeth ELDRIDGE Coventry Godiva H 36.64

F15A  10.30 Hammer U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 380 Jasmine ROUTLEDGE Charnwood AC 39.94
2 346 Kirsty FINLAY Leicester Coritanian AC 35.89
3 381 Mia SHERRIFF Burton Athletics AC 30.85
4 379 Chloe PITTS Yate AC 29.97
5 357 Tayla MULLINGS Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 22.53

F16  10.30 High Jump U15 Boys Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 111 Oliver CRESSWELL Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.80
2 51  Zachary ELLIOTT Birchfield Harriers 1.60
3 56  Jordan RICKETTS Birchfield Harriers 1.55
4 115 Jake WATSON Telford AC 1.55
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MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

10.30 Long Jump U13 Girls Quadrathlon

Bib
449
445
451
431
452
438
437
435
432
433
440
448
447
444
436
439
434

12.00

Bib
127
64

117
88

123
118

12.00
Bib
126
128
116
129
80
122

12.00
Bib
77
125
119
120
72
121

Athlete

Hannah SAHOTA
Niamh NOLAN
Ella WATFORD
Elsa BUCHANAN
Millie WATFORD

Eleanor FORSYTH-COX

Grace FAIRWEATHER
Sian DALE

Georgina CAMPBELL
Maddie CLARK
Amber HOPKINS
Maia REYNOLDS
Constance REGAN
Shanice MCLENNON
Sarah EVANS

Faye GOURLAY
Megan COLLOFF

75m Hurdles U15 Girls Heats

Athlete

Emily RACE
Jenna BLUNDELL
Ashleigh BAILEY
Anna POOLE
Nicole HARRIS
Maya BLANCO

75m Hurdles U15 Girls Heats

Athlete

Amy PYE

Rebecca SHEFFIELD
Monica ARESU

Elle SILVESTER
Lily-May LAWRENCE
Katie HARRIS

75m Hurdles U15 Girls Heats

Athlete

Victoria JOHNSON
Sophie PARKER
Georgia CLARKE
Sadie CRAIG

Eve GREENWAY
Donatella DA SILVA

Club

Halesowen A & CC

City of Stoke AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Stoke AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
City of Stoke AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Worcester AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Birchfield Harriers

Rugby & Northampton AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Coventry Godiva H

Club

Worksop H

Team Bath AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Coventry Godiva H

City of Stoke AC
Leicester Coritanian AC

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Burton Athletics AC
Kidderminster & Stourport AC
Burton Athletics AC

Notts AC

Worcester AC

Club

Charnwood AC
North Somerset AC
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC
Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Perf
4.24
4.08
3.93
3.90
3.86
3.72
3.63
3.44
3.42
3.39
3.36
3.34
3.27
3.27
3.26
2.76
2.10

Perf
11.81
11.99
12.23
12.70
12.82
13.75

Perf
11.49
11.61
12.14
12.29
12.91
13.05

Perf
11.68
11.82
12.18
12.95
13.33

DQ

Wind

-0.3m/s
-1.7m/s
+1.0m/s
-0.7 m/s
+0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s
-0.8 m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.1 m/s
-1.7m/s
+0.6 m/s
-1.4m/s
-0.9 m/s

-0.6 m/s
-0.6 m/s
-0.6 m/s
-0.6 m/s
-0.6 m/s
-0.6 m/s

-0.0 m/s
-0.0 m/s
-0.0 m/s
-0.0 m/s
-0.0 m/s
-0.0 m/s

-1.4m/s
-1.4m/s
-1.4m/s
-1.4m/s
-1.4m/s

Q“.—v

E NGLA@ ATHLETICS

364
326
292
285
276
246
227
188
184
178
172
168
155
155
153

69
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MIDLAND COUNTIES AA

15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

12.15 80m Hurdles U17 Women Heats

Bib
109
110
103
107
102
105

15.00
Bib
220
218
221
217
222
219
216
215
223

Athlete Club

Hollie WILLIAMSON Shrewsbury AC

Brittany WOOD Rugby & Northampton AC
Chloe BURNS City of Stoke AC

Amber GRIFFITHS Leicester Coritanian AC
Rachael BAYLIS Worcester AC

Milan CLUES Rugby & Northampton AC
80m Hurdles U17 Women Heats

Athlete Club

Anya BATES Solihull & Small Heath AC
Carly BATES Coventry Godiva H
Shamilla CHANNER Birchfield Harriers

Ally EMANUEL Birchfield Harriers

Zoe MATTACKS Team Bath AC

400m Hurdles U17 Men Final

Athlete Club

Seamus DERBYSHIRE City of Stoke AC

Joshua FAULDS
Joss MOFFATT
Alistair FINLAY

800m U15 Boys Final
Athlete

Fergus MCAULIFFE
Kieran CLARKE
Joe MUSGROVE
Bill CHESTERS
Ethan O'SHEA

Alex CUNNINGHAM
Milan CAMPION
Danu AMARASENA
John STOLBERG

800m U17 Men Heats

Athlete

Adrian LLOYD-DAVIES
Joseph TUFFIN

Jack BENSTEAD
Charlie TANKARD
James CONDLYFFE
Josh CHARTERS
Dexter DEAVILLE

Anu AMARASENA

Rugby & Northampton AC
Rushcliffe AC
Leicester Coritanian AC

Club

Charnwood AC
Bridgnorth AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Charnwood AC

Corby AC

Notts AC

City of Stoke AC

Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club

Club

Bridgnorth AC
Rushcliffe AC
Corby AC

City of Stoke AC
City of Stoke AC
Worksop H
Amber Valley AC
City of Stoke AC

Perf
11.98
12.16
12.17
12.23
12.51
12.89

Perf
11.88
11.95
12.08
12.68

DNF

Perf
58.06
58.10
58.65
59.68

Perf
02:04.71
02:05.97
02:06.44
02:08.82
02:09.08
02:12.13
02:15.88
02:19.77
02:31.49

Perf
02:07.74
02:08.07
02:09.31
02:09.96
02:10.32
02:16.33
02:17.82
02:23.88

+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1
+0.1

-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1

m/s
m/s
m/s
m/s
m/s
m/s

m/s
m/s
m/s
m/s

2 0 000

Q“.—v
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AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS Ewcmﬁa\nmfncs
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham
T30M 800m U17 Men Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 195 Thomas GOSTELOW Charnwood AC 02:03.74
2 201 Jack SIMPSON Burton Athletics AC 02:03.74
3 198 Wais KAIRE Leicester Coritanian AC 02:03.88
4 194 Oliver FREER Leicester Coritanian AC 02:06.19
5 197 Alex JOLLY Coventry Godiva H 02:11.24
6 196 Alexander JOHNSON Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 02:20.73
204 Cameron WALKER Mansfield H DQ
T43  15.20 1500m U15 Girls Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 279 Emily WILLIAMS Kettering Town Harriers 04:49.39
2 234  Amber SCOTT Retford AC 04:51.15
3 278 Amy WALKER Rugby & Northampton AC 04:56.46
4 270 Ellen BOWEN Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 05:00.42
5 226 Eve CLAWLEY Tamworth AC 05:02.91
6 235 Mollie SCOTT Retford AC 05:09.82
7 227 Rhea COOPER Saffron Ac 05:10.19
8 277 Emma RICHARDS Saffron AC 05:10.93
9 276 Dannielle MCCANN-GASKELL Kettering Town Harriers 05:12.19
10 237 Grace SMITH Leicester Coritanian AC 05:12.58
11 225 Zena CHALLENGER Saffron Ac 05:14.48
F21  12.30 Long Jump U17 Men Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 135 Cameron STEVEN City of Stoke AC 6.39 -0.5m/s
2 329 Rowan POWELL Leicester Coritanian AC 6.27 -1.0m/s
3 3 Ross BEALE Birchfield Harriers 5.71 +0.0 m/s
4 327 Sean CLEVELAND Team Bath AC 5.59 -0.4m/s
5 155 Dexter DEAVILLE Amber Valley AC 4.92 -0.6 m/s
F22  12.30 Triple Jump U17 Women Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 312 Charlotte JONES Derby AC 11.22 -0.4 m/s
2 335 Katie ROWE Amber Valley AC 10.36 -1.3m/s
3 334 Ellen CROCKETT Solihull & Small Heath AC 10.00 -0.3m/s
4 311 Martha CRAIG Telford AC 9.89 -1.9m/s
5 256 Olivia WORTH Halesowen A & CC 9.82 -0.1m/s
T32 13.15 3000m U15 Boys Straight Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 295 Oliver ROUSE Charnwood AC 09:20.66
2 291  Luke DUFFY Mansfield H 09:22.10
3 292 Luke KEARNS Cheltenham Harriers 09:23.08
4 257 Callum ABBERLEY Burton Athletics AC 09:26.19
5 296 Adam SEARLE Rugby & Northampton AC 09:37.68
6 259 Kieren COLEMAN-SMITH Nuneaton Harriers 09:56.44
7 266 George SHEPHARD Charnwood AC 10:05.04
8 293 Finn MOFFATT Rushcliffe AC 10:18.67
9 297 Samuel WESTERN Bridgnorth AC 10:42.85
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12.30 Javelin U17 Women Final
Bib Athlete
362 Bethan REES
360 Evie HARRIS-JENKINS
176 Carianne ROBERTSON
361 Rosie MUXLOW
364 Harriet WOODWARD
363 Rebecca SCOTT

12.30 Javelin U15 Girls Final
Bib Athlete
369 Ellie VERNON
367 Tori HAMPLETT
356 Shannon DAWES
347 Annabel PEACH
368 Millie PETERS

13.35 3000m U17 Men Straight Final

Bib Athlete

244 George BURNETT
283  Joseph POLLARD
284 Conor SMITH

280 Tom CORBY

281 Joseph HALLAS

13.55 300m_U15 Girls Heats
Bib Athlete
126 Amy PYE
189 Emma SHERWOOD
66 Lucy ELCOCK
119 Georgia CLARKE
87  Charlie PETERS
183 Deanna CLARKE
182 Poppy CARMICHAEL

300m_U15 Girls Heats
Athlete

190 Annie TESTAR

186 Erin HEALY

188 Imogen SHEPPARD

73  Abigail HAZEL

75  Jennie HOPKINSON

122 Katie HARRIS

184 Holly DYKES

185 Lucy FREER

-
W |W
T |\

(8]

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Solihull & Small Heath AC
Notts AC

Birchfield Harriers
Cannock & Stafford AC

Club

Telford AC

Birchfield Harriers
Banbury Harriers
Newark AC

Cannock & Stafford AC

Club

Charnwood AC

Charnwood AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Owls AC

Matlock AC

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Dudley & Stourbridge H
Bridgnorth AC
Leamington C & AC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Worcester AC

Rugby & Northampton AC

Club

Stroud AC

Kettering Town Harriers
Stratford-upon-Avon AC

Birchfield Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield

Worcester AC

City of Stoke AC

Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club

15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Perf
44.99
41.75
34.27
33.95
29.30
29.11

Perf
37.25
35.05
30.78
28.60

6.84

Perf
09:14.89
09:15.63
09:16.57
09:33.18
09:33.52

Perf
42.35
44.03
44.03
44.37
44.53
44.84
45.11

Perf
42.15
43.51
43.97
44.04
44.39
46.32
47.21
47.22

2 o000

2 o000

Q“.—v
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MIDLAND COUNTIES AA

<
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS ENGM@\ATHLH,CS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham
FZOM High Jump U13 Girls Quadrathlon
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 452  Millie WATFORD Rugby & Northampton AC 1.41 523 799
2 445 Niamh NOLAN City of Stoke AC 1.32 429 755
3 451 Ella WATFORD Rugby & Northampton AC 1.35 460 752
4 449 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen A & CC 1.26 369 733
5 431 Elsa BUCHANAN Royal Sutton Coldfield 1.23 340 625
6 435 Sian DALE City of Stoke AC 1.29 399 587
7 438 Eleanor FORSYTH-COX City of Stoke AC 1.23 340 586
8 433 Maddie CLARK Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.23 340 518
9 437 Grace FAIRWEATHER Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.14 257 484
10 444  Shanice MCLENNON Rugby & Northampton AC 1.20 312 467
11 440 Amber HOPKINS Worcester AC 1.17 284 456
12 448 Maia REYNOLDS Rugby & Northampton AC 1.14 257 425
13 432 Georgina CAMPBELL Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.11 231 415
14 447 Constance REGAN Birchfield Harriers 1.11 231 386
15 436 Sarah EVANS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.11 231 384
16 439 Faye GOURLAY Stratford-upon-Avon AC 1.17 284 353
17 434 Megan COLLOFF Coventry Godiva H 0.99 133 134
T35 14.05 300m U17 Women Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 170 Megan DAVIES Cannock & Stafford AC 41.06 Q
2 167 Kaisha BUCHANAN Notts AC 41.24 Q
3 176 Carianne ROBERTSON Solihull & Small Heath AC 41.89 Q
4 169 Chloe CHAPMAN Halesowen A & CC 42.21 q
5 164 Molly ANDREWS Bridgnorth AC 42.94 q
6 147 Hannah MORRIS Leicester Coritanian AC 44.62
7 173 Lauren KELLY City of Stoke AC 46.94
T35 14.05 300m U17 Women Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 171 Ella FALK Bristol & West AC 41.65 Q
2 30 Harriet COOPER Charnwood AC 42.06 Q
3 168 Lauren BUTLER Birchfield Harriers 42.59 Q
4 148 Jessica SHEPPARD Stratford-upon-Avon AC 43.26
5 174  Jazzmin KIFFIN Charnwood AC 43.50
6 172 Molly HANSON Worcester AC 46.23
7 32 Katie DYKES City of Stoke AC 46.85
T36 14.15 200m U15 Boys Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 140 Joshua PEARSON Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 23.67 -1.4m/s Q
2 49  Kyle CALHOUN Leicester Coritanian AC 23.99 -1.4m/s Q
3 138 Joshua BENTLEY Worcester AC 24.75 -1.4m/s Q
4 137 Samuel BATCHELOR Saffron Ac 26.28 -1.4m/s q
5 50 Calum CASEY Daventry AC 26.30 -1.4m/s
T36 14.15 200m U15 Boys Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 113  Oliver LAMBERT Rugby & Northampton AC 23.82 -1.7m/s Q
2 54  Kieran HODSON Halesowen A & CC 24.26 -1.7m/s Q
3 58  Jody SMITH Charnwood AC 24.32 -1.7m/s Q
4 60 Amara THAKKER Saffron Ac 25.18 -1.7m/s q
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MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
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AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS ENGM@\ATHLH,CS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

T37M 200m U17 Men Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 17  Charles HILLIARD Halesowen A & CC 22.52 -0.1 m/s Q
2 7  Kaie CHAMBERS-BROWN Birchfield Harriers 22.55 -0.1m/s Q
3 21 Ben MATTINSON Notts AC 22.83 -0.1 m/s Q
4 1 Harry BAGGALEY City of Stoke AC 22.87 -0.1 m/s q
5 24 Tré THOMAS Charnwood AC 23.67 -0.1m/s q
6 133  James MELHUISH Rushcliffe AC 24.94 -0.1m/s
7 11 Mohammed COUSINS West Midland Schools 25.26 -0.1m/s

T37 14.25 200m U17 Men Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 4 Dominic BISS Cheltenham Harriers 23.08 -0.1m/s Q
2 135 Cameron STEVEN City of Stoke AC 23.49 -0.1m/s Q
3 134 Matthew PATERSON Corby AC 23.82 -0.1m/s Q
4 131 Alistair FINLAY Leicester Coritanian AC 23.84 -0.1m/s
5 19  Jordan LIGHTFOOT City of Stoke AC 24.14 -0.1m/s
6 5  Ackeel BLAKE Wolverhampton & Bilston AC 24.62 -0.1m/s
7 130 Ryan ANGLIN West Midland Schools 25.23 -0.1m/s

T38 14.35 100m U15 Girls Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 86 Cassie-Ann PEMBERTON Birchfield Harriers 12.84 -2.1m/s Q
2 84 Heidi NORGROVE Saffron Ac 13.28 -2.1m/s Q
3 81 Beth LLOYD Birchfield Harriers 13.40 -2.1m/s q
4 79  Lucy LAIGHT Rugby & Northampton AC 13.49 -2.1m/s
5 87  Charlie PETERS Cannock & Stafford AC 13.76 -2.1m/s
6 83  Alyssa MORRISON Birchfield Harriers 13.98 -2.1m/s
7 91  Sophie TEMPLE Gloucester AC 14.29 -2.1m/s
8 71  lola GRANT Rugby & Northampton AC 14.43 -2.1m/s

T38 14.35 100m U15 Girls Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 90 Jayda REGIS Birchfield Harriers 12.94 -1.8 m/s Q
2 89 Katie PRINT Rugby & Northampton AC 13.08 -1.8 m/s Q
3 92  Amy TIVEY Notts AC 13.43 -1.8 m/s
4 65 Katie DANIEL Nuneaton Harriers 13.43 -1.8 m/s
5 80 Lily-May LAWRENCE Notts AC 13.59 -1.8 m/s
6 67  Zydonie FEARON Saffron Ac 14.00 -1.8 m/s
7 82  Erin MACFARLAINE Gloucester AC 14.17 -1.8 m/s
8 72  Eve GREENWAY Birchfield Harriers 14.42 -1.8 m/s

T38 14.35 100m U15 Girls Heats

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 76  Dani HORTON Stratford-upon-Avon AC 12.90 -1.5m/s Q
2 85 Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 13.38 -1.5m/s Q
3 88 Anna POOLE Coventry Godiva H 13.41 -1.5m/s q
4 70  Chloe GRAHAM Burton Athletics AC 13.51 -1.5m/s
5 73  Abigail HAZEL Birchfield Harriers 13.82 -1.5m/s
6 78  Emily KAVANAGH Worcester AC 13.97 -1.5m/s
7 69  Emily GOSTELOW Charnwood AC 14.47 -1.5m/s

74  Danielle HOPKINS Worcester AC DNS -1.5m/s
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MIDLAND COUNTIES AA

<>
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS Ewcmﬂnmfncs
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham
T39M 100m U17 Women Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 34 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 12.76 -0.6 m/s
2 30 Harriet COOPER Charnwood AC 13.01 -0.6 m/s
3 36 Alice MELLOR Tamworth AC 13.11 -0.6 m/s
4 35 Zoe MATTACKS Team Bath AC 13.14 -0.6 m/s
5 40 Kamariah SCOTT West Midlands Schools 13.18 -0.6 m/s
6 39  Abigail ROACH North Somerset AC 13.44 -0.6 m/s
7 33 Lauryn ELLIOTT Halesowen A & CC 13.61 -0.6 m/s
DQ 42  Yvette WESTWOOD Yate AC Rule 111.14 -0.6 m/s
T39 14.50 100m U17 Women Heats
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 38  Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 12.63 +0.1 m/s
2 27  Anya BATES Solihull & Small Heath AC 12.84 +0.1m/s
3 41  Megan TURTON Hereford & County AC 13.07 +0.1 m/s
4 29 Cara CLARKE Worcester AC 13.17 +0.1m/s
5 31  Tia DEVLIA Birchfield Harriers 13.42 +0.1 m/s
6 43  Emma WHITE Nuneaton Harriers 13.56 +0.1 m/s
7 32 Katie DYKES City of Stoke AC 13.97 +0.1 m/s
DNS 44  Kasarn WILLIAMS Birchfield Harriers
F18  10.30 Shot Put U17 Men Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 338 Daniel CARTWRIGHT Birchfield Harriers 17.98 CBP
2 340 Lee WRIGHT Halesowen A & CC 12.48
3 337 James ANDERSON Leicester Coritanian AC 12.39
4 339 Bill OKEKE City of Stoke AC 10.90
F18A 10.30 Shot Put U15 Boys Final
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 344 Samuel CHANCE Halesowen A & CC 11.31
F24  14.30 Shot Put U13 Girls Quadrathlon
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 452  Millie WATFORD Rugby & Northampton AC 6.42 298 1097
2 449 Hannah SAHOTA Halesowen A & CC 7.16 345 1078
3 451 Ella WATFORD Rugby & Northampton AC 6.65 313 1065
4 445 Niamh NOLAN City of Stoke AC 6.25 287 1042
5 438 Eleanor FORSYTH-COX City of Stoke AC 6.36 294 880
6 431 Elsa BUCHANAN Royal Sutton Coldfield 5.67 250 875
7 433 Maddie CLARK Stratford-upon-Avon AC 7.28 353 871
8 448 Maia REYNOLDS Rugby & Northampton AC 7.47 365 790
9 435 Sian DALE City of Stoke AC 4.78 194 781
10 444  Shanice MCLENNON Rugby & Northampton AC 6.49 302 769
11 437 Grace FAIRWEATHER Stratford-upon-Avon AC 4.80 196 680
12 440 Amber HOPKINS Worcester AC 3.86 138 594
13 447 Constance REGAN Birchfield Harriers 4.64 186 572
14 436 Sarah EVANS Stratford-upon-Avon AC 4.59 183 567
15 432 Georgina CAMPBELL Stratford-upon-Avon AC 3.64 124 539
16 439 Faye GOURLAY Stratford-upon-Avon AC 3.56 119 472
17 434 Megan COLLOFF Coventry Godiva H 5.90 265 399
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15.05 800m U17 Men Final
Bib Athlete
199 Adrian LLOYD-DAVIES
201 Jack SIMPSON
203 Joseph TUFFIN
195 Thomas GOSTELOW
198 Wais KAIRE
194 Oliver FREER
191 Jack BENSTEAD
202 Charlie TANKARD

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS

Club

Bridgnorth AC

Burton Athletics AC
Rushcliffe AC
Charnwood AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Corby AC

City of Stoke AC

15.10 1500m S/C U17 Men Straight Final

Bib Athlete
300 Dylan GILLETT
299 Alex BLACKHAM

14.30 High Jump U15 Girls Final
Bib Athlete
317 Phoebe HARLAND
189 Emma SHERWOOD
117  Ashleigh BAILEY
74  Danielle HOPKINS
64  Jenna BLUNDELL
120 Sadie CRAIG
318 Kaili WOODWARD
185 Lucy FREER

14.30 Triple Jump U17 Men Final
Bib Athlete
160 Joss MOFFATT
302 Conor KEARNS
136 Brandon WALTHAM
327 Sean CLEVELAND

14.30 Triple Jump U15 Boys Final

Bib Athlete
336 Joel TOWNLEY
115 Jake WATSON

Club
Telford AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield

Club

Birchfield Harriers

Dudley & Stourbridge H

Solihull & Small Heath AC

Worcester AC

Team Bath AC

Telford AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Birmingham Running & Triathlon Club

Club

Rushcliffe AC
Cheltenham Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Team Bath AC

Club
Gloucester AC
Telford AC

15.30 1500m U17 Women Straight Final

Bib Athlete

254 Georgia RAFFERTY
165 Holly BANKES

214 Bethany WILLIAMS
255 Abigail SAKER

252 Grace KNAPP

211 Jordan WAINE

256 Olivia WORTH

166 Rebecca BROWN
251 Angharad CONANT
209 Megan ROWLEY

Club

City of Stoke AC
Stroud AC
Mansfield H
Halesowen A & CC
Stroud AC

Saffron Ac
Halesowen A & CC
Cannock & Stafford AC
Corby AC

Saffron Ac

15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Perf
01:58.60
01:58.66
01:59.03
02:06.04
02:09.54
02:11.22
02:16.05

DNS

Perf
04:54.43
04:55.58

Perf
.60
.55
.50
.50
.50
.45
.40
.40

m A A A A A A A

Perf
12.53
12.45
11.56
11.48

Perf
12.54
10.78

Perf
04:44.84
04:49.63
04:53.05
05:00.12
05:02.35
05:03.33
05:03.43
05:13.60
05:15.76
05:35.38

Wind

+0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s
-0.0 m/s
+0.0 m/s

-0.6 m/s
+1.1m/s

Q“.—v
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Page 20 of 23



ASS
T45

T47
Posn

O N O U1 AN W N

15.40 75m Hurdles U15 Girls Final

Bib
126
127
77

128
125
64

116
119

-
@ |
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109
104
101
110
103
102

16.00

Bib
126
190
186
73

66

189
188
119

Athlete

Amy PYE

Emily RACE
Victoria JOHNSON
Rebecca SHEFFIELD
Sophie PARKER
Jenna BLUNDELL
Monica ARESU
Georgia CLARKE

80m Hurdles U17 Women Final

Athlete

Hollie WILLIAMSON
Shamilla CHANNER
Carly BATES
Brittany WOOD
Chloe BURNS
Rachael BAYLIS
Anya BATES
Amber GRIFFITHS

Discus U17 Men Final

Athlete

Daniel CARTWRIGHT
Lee WRIGHT
Michael DAWES
James ANDERSON
Archie GETHINS

Bill OKEKE

Discus U15 Boys Final

Athlete

Sol WHITEHURST
Jack LAMBERT
Edward SHEFFIELD
Samuel CHANCE

300m U15 Girls Final

Athlete

Amy PYE

Annie TESTAR
Erin HEALY
Abigail HAZEL
Lucy ELCOCK
Emma SHERWOOD
Imogen SHEPPARD
Georgia CLARKE

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Worksop H

Charnwood AC

Burton Athletics AC

North Somerset AC

Team Bath AC

Kidderminster & Stourport AC
Leamington C & AC

Club

Shrewsbury AC

Birchfield Harriers
Coventry Godiva H

Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Stoke AC
Worcester AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Leicester Coritanian AC

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Halesowen A & CC
Banbury Harriers
Leicester Coritanian AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
City of Stoke AC

Club

City of Stoke AC
Kidderminster & Stourport AC
Burton Athletics AC
Halesowen A & CC

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Stroud AC

Kettering Town Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Bridgnorth AC

Dudley & Stourbridge H
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Leamington C & AC

Perf
11.28
11.33
11.56
11.64
11.73
11.81
11.94
12.29

Perf
11.62
11.75
11.77
12.07
12.18
12.28
12.47

Rule 111

Perf
48.35
40.44
35.79
34.46
31.06
26.16

Perf
34.89
30.42
25.60
25.10

Perf
41.60
41.95
42.01
43.99
44.24
45.13
45.31
46.27

Wind

+0.9 m/s
+0.9 m/s
+0.9 m/s
+0.9 m/s
+0.9 m/s
+0.9 m/s
+0.9m/s
+0.9m/s

Wind
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
+0.3m/s
.14 +0.3 m/s

Q“.—v
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16.05 300m U17 Women Final

Bib
170
171
167
30

176
169
164
168

-
@ |o
T [=

o

140
113
49
58
54
138
60
137

135

24
134

16.20 100m U13 Girls Quadrathlon

Bib
449
445
451
452
433
431
438
448
444
435
437
432
447
440
436
439
434

Athlete

Megan DAVIES

Ella FALK

Kaisha BUCHANAN
Harriet COOPER
Carianne ROBERTSON
Chloe CHAPMAN
Molly ANDREWS
Lauren BUTLER

200m U15 Boys Final

Athlete

Joshua PEARSON
Oliver LAMBERT
Kyle CALHOUN
Jody SMITH

Kieran HODSON
Joshua BENTLEY
Amara THAKKER
Samuel BATCHELOR

200m U17 Men Final

Athlete

Charles HILLIARD

Kaie CHAMBERS-BROWN
Ben MATTINSON
Dominic BISS

Cameron STEVEN

Harry BAGGALEY

Tré THOMAS

Matthew PATERSON

Athlete

Hannah SAHOTA
Niamh NOLAN

Ella WATFORD

Millie WATFORD
Maddie CLARK

Elsa BUCHANAN
Eleanor FORSYTH-COX
Maia REYNOLDS
Shanice MCLENNON
Sian DALE

Grace FAIRWEATHER
Georgina CAMPBELL
Constance REGAN
Amber HOPKINS
Sarah EVANS

Faye GOURLAY
Megan COLLOFF

MIDLAND COUNTIES AA
AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

Club

Cannock & Stafford AC
Bristol & West AC

Notts AC

Charnwood AC

Solihull & Small Heath AC
Halesowen A & CC
Bridgnorth AC

Birchfield Harriers

Club

Bromsgrove & Redditch AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Leicester Coritanian AC
Charnwood AC

Halesowen A & CC
Worcester AC

Saffron Ac

Saffron Ac

Club

Halesowen A & CC
Birchfield Harriers
Notts AC
Cheltenham Harriers
City of Stoke AC
City of Stoke AC
Charnwood AC
Corby AC

Club

Halesowen A & CC

City of Stoke AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Royal Sutton Coldfield
City of Stoke AC

Rugby & Northampton AC
Rugby & Northampton AC
City of Stoke AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Birchfield Harriers
Worcester AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Stratford-upon-Avon AC
Coventry Godiva H

Perf
40.05
40.53
40.67
41.46
41.98
42.25
43.49
43.66

Perf
22.95
23.28
23.44
23.77
23.90
24.14
24.96

DNS

Perf
22.02
22.36
22.73
23.05
23.08
23.24
23.40
23.68

Perf
13.67
14.23
14.81
15.21
14.75
14.82
15.26
14.78
15.01
15.21
14.69
15.33
15.98
16.67
16.88
16.78
17.70

Wind

+2.5m/s
+2.5m/s
+2.5m/s
+2.5m/s
+2.5m/s
+2.5m/s
+2.5m/s

+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s
+2.2m/s

+1.7m/s
+0.2 m/s
+0.2 m/s
+1.7m/s
+0.2 m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.1m/s
+0.2 m/s
+1.7m/s
+1.1m/s
+1.7m/s
+0.2 m/s
+1.7m/s
+1.7m/s

<
EN::;:E\ATHLEHCS

656 1734
568 1610
483 1548
428 1525
492 1363
482 1357
421 1301
487 1277
455 1224
428 1209
500 1180
M2 951
331 903
253 847
231 798
241 713
154 553
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AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS Ewcmﬂnmfncs
15 & 16 August 2015 @ Alexander Stadium, Birmingham

ASS
T52 16.30 100m U15 Girls Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf
1 76  Dani HORTON Stratford-upon-Avon AC 12.47 +0.5 m/s
2 86 Cassie-Ann PEMBERTON Birchfield Harriers 12.50 +0.5m/s
3 89  Katie PRINT Rugby & Northampton AC 12.95 +0.5m/s
4 85  Iris OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 13.10 +0.5m/s
5 84 Heidi NORGROVE Saffron Ac 13.12 +0.5m/s
6 81 Beth LLOYD Birchfield Harriers 13.16 +0.5 m/s
7 88 Anna POOLE Coventry Godiva H 13.18 +0.5m/s

90 Jayda REGIS Birchfield Harriers DNS

T53 16.35 100m U17 Women Final

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 38  Josie OLIARNYK Halesowen A & CC 12.60 +1.2m/s
2 34 Molly JENKS Halesowen A & CC 12.66 +1.2m/s
3 36 Alice MELLOR Tamworth AC 12.79 +1.2m/s
4 35 Zoe MATTACKS Team Bath AC 12.95 +1.2m/s
5 41  Megan TURTON Hereford & County AC 12.95 +1.2m/s
6 30 Harriet COOPER Charnwood AC 13.00 +1.2m/s
7 29 Cara CLARKE Worcester AC 13.17 +1.2m/s

27  Anya BATES Solihull & Small Heath AC DNS +1.2m/s
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